Fund withdrawal (Non-Refundable) in favour of Shri Showkat Ahmad Bhat Designated as Assistant Director Fisheries. 

below: -
1 

2 

Sanction is hereby accorded under Rule 15(1)(A) of G.P Fund (Central Services) Rules, 1960 read with office Memorandum No: 03/2 /2017-P&PW(F)(i) dated: 07-03-2017 to the grant of G. P. Fund Withdrawal Non-Refundable) of Rs. 10,96,000/- (Rupees ten lac ninety six thousand only) in favour of Shri Showkat Ahmad Bhat designated Assistant Director Fisheries out of his G.P.Fund computer code 750106302 to enable him to defray the expenses in connection with Marriage of daughter. 

3 

GOVERNMENT OF AMMU AND KASHMIR 
DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K